period of one hundred and twenty (120) days established according to the model indicated in the Call for

Tenders Documents by a first-rate financial institution approved by the Minister in charge of Finance. The

amount in FCFA ofsaid guarantee is 1,900,000 (one million nine hundred thousand) CFA francs.

The provisional security will be released automatically no later than 30 days after the expiry of the validity of

the offers for bidders who were not selected. In the event that the bidder is successful in the contract, the

provisional security will be released after the constitution of the final security.